PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date				
Duane S. Chudy		05/29/2013			
Larry Montgomery			06/03/2013		
James T. Spernow			05/28/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Chudy Group, L	LC			
Street Address:	N1671 Powers	Lake Road			
City:	Powers Lake				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53159				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type					
Property Ty	/pe	Number		4,5	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 8841724		13841724	
	1				
Application Number:	DATA	3841724			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 262632222	3841724		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA 262632224 De sent via US M. 262-632-6	3841724 57 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 900			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 262632229 De sent via US Ma 262-632-6 cwipper@j	3841724 57 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 900 anlaw.com		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 262632223 262-632-6 cwipper@j 5 John E. Mi	3841724 57 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 900 anlaw.com unger		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 262632222 De sent via US M. 262-632-6 cwipper@j John E. Mi 245 MAIN	3841724 57 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 900 anlaw.com unger		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 262632224 262-632-6 262-632-6 cwipper@j John E. Mi 245 MAIN RACINE, N	3841724 57 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 900 anlaw.com unger STREET		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 262632229 262-632-6 262-632-6 cwipper@j John E. Mi 245 MAIN RACINE, N NUMBER:	3841724 57 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 900 anlaw.com Juger STREET VISCONSIN 53403		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 262632229 262-632-6 262-632-6 cwipper@j John E. Mi 245 MAIN RACINE, N NUMBER:	3841724 57 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 900 anlaw.com unger STREET VISCONSIN 53403 TCG-103CIP		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	DATA 262632229 262-632-6 262-632-6 cwipper@j John E. Mi 245 MAIN RACINE, N NUMBER:	3841724 57 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 900 anlaw.com Juger STREET VISCONSIN 53403 TCG-103CIP John E. Munger		\$40.00	

Total Attachments: 9
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif
source=assignment#page6.tif
source=assignment#page7.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif
source=assignment#page9.tif

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. TCG-103CIP					
This is an As	his is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention				
	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 13/841,724				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 1	5, 2013			
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the I	nvention n and Apparatus for It					
Inventors (a.	ssignors)					
Γ	Name	Address	······			
Duane S. (Chudy	17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069				
Larry Mont	gomery	12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54	514			
James T. S	spernow	36677 North Old Woods Trail, Gurnee, I	IL 60031			
	•					
	·····					
Assignee						
Chudy Grou		Address N1671 Powers Lake Road				
		Powers Lake, WI 53159				
L						

AS03A/REV02

ŧ

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
Duces Or
<u>()</u>

~	Rights, Title and I ple inventors; sing	nterest in Invention gle assignee)		Docket No. TCG-103CIP
(Although notarization is no	t necessary, it will be consid	<u>Notarization</u> lered prima facie evidence of execution pursuan	it to 3	5 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 20 at	at day of MAT	in the year 2013	J	
State of Wiscows,, County of Kenos #		(Lignum c v)	11170	
County of Kenus H				
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 29	oing instrument to be	e a free act and deed and also repre J in the year 20		
		alanne (Notary	Publi	Jober -
Executed this at	day of	, in the year		6-28-20
State of		(Signature oj	Inve	ntor)
County of Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this	d Larry Montgomery oing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also repre in the year	sent	ed that he or she is authorized t
		(Nolary)	Publi	с)
Executed this at	day of	in the year		
State of		(Signature of	Inver	nlor)
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego xecute the same this	d James T. Spernow bing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also repres in the year	sente	ed that he or she is authorized to
······		(Notary F	ou blic	5)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 030577 FRAME: 0958

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s		Docket No. TCG-103CIP
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, till	e and interest in the invention	
8	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
ល	United States Patent Application Se	erial No. 13/841,724	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 1	15, 2013
	United States Provisional Patent Aj	pplication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ntion Serial No.	
D	Other (specify)		
ïtle of the l	Invention		
Syste	m and Apparatus for I	tem Management	
nventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Duane S.		17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069	
Larry Mon		12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54	
James T.	Spernow	36677 North Old Woods Trall, Gurnee, I	IL 60031
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ssignee			
_	Name	Address	
ssignee Chudy Grou		Address Address N1671 Powers Lake Road Powers Lake, WI 53159	
_		N1671 Powers Lake Road	

____PATENT____

REEL: 030577 FRAME: 0959

A	ssignment of Rights, Title and I (Multiple inventors; sing	Docket No. TCG-103CIP			
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title an	ad interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	Inited States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
X					
Q	United States Patent Application Seria	I No. 13/841,724	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 1	5, 2013		
	United States Provisional Patent Appli	cation Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	n Serial No.	······································		
	Other (specify)				
Tide of the 1	nvention				
	m and Apparatus for Ite	m Management			
byste	m and Apparatus for ite	in nanagemente			
L					
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Duane S.	Chudy	17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069	10/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1		
Larry Mon	tgomery	12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54	······································		
James T.	Spernow	36677 North Old Woods Trail, Gumee,	IL 60031		
	4				
			ayaa aanaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa		
	ana ana ana ana ana any amin'ny amang a				
L		I			
Assignee					
	Name Address				
Chudy Gr	oup, LLC	N1671 Powers Lake Road			
		Powers Lake, WI 53159			
_ _					

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No. TCG-103CIP
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Duane S. Chudy	, ,
Larry Montgomery	
James T. Spernow	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Inte (Multiple inventors; single		Docket No. TCG-103CIP
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> I prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this day of at	in the year	
State of	(Signature of Int	ventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeared Duane S. Chudy who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this day of	free act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
Executed this 3rd day of Gury	in the year 1/13	blic)
Executed this 3rd day of Gure at JCGRX Offices WILLADOW State of WENORIN PUBLIC County of KENOSIA Before me personally appeared of Arts Mastermery who acknowledged the foregoing Withwallow to be a	(Signature of In	iventor)
State of Westersin PUBLIC		
Before me personally appeared in arts Monopoly who acknowledged the foregoing illstrument to be a execute the same this 3nd day of June	JICC act and acca and hist represe	ented that he or she is authorized t 3
	Louella Dewell	iblic)
Executed this day of at	in the year	
ford of	(Signature of It	iventor)
State of County of		
Before me personally appeared James T. Spernow who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this day of	free act and deed and also represe in the year	ented that he or she is authorized t
	(Nolary Pu	iblic)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 030577 FRAME: 0962

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to uccrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

Name	Signature/Date
Duane S. Chudy	
Larry Montgomery	
James T. Spernow	pres T Sperm may 28.2013

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 3]

---- PATENT----

REEL: 030577 FRAME: 0963

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. TCG-103CIP
(Although natazization in s	nci nacessary is will be nourie	<u>Notarization</u> lered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to	15/15 C 26/)
(Annough hour reactor is i	nor necessary, a war be consid	teren prima jacte ernence oj esecunon parsnam ic	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of In	ventor)
County of			
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Duane S. Chudy egoing instrument to be day of	e a free act and deed and also represe. in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
		(Notary Pu	blic
Executed this at	day of	in the year	
Start of the		(Signature of In	ventor)
State of			
County of			
execute the same this	day of	e a free act and deed and also represe in the year	
		(Nolary Pi	iblic)
Executed this at State of	day of	in the year	
County of			
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	red James T. Spernow going instrument to be day of	, e a free act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
		(Nolary Pu	blic)

		Page 3 of 1	
		[Page 3 of 3]	
			PATENT